

Court No. - 32

Case :- FIRST APPEAL No. - 210 of 2019

Appellant :- Deepa

Respondent :- Deepak Kumar

**Counsel for Appellant :- Rajesh Kumar
Singh, Manoj Kumar Singh**

**Counsel for Respondent :- Mohd. Akbar Shah
Alam Khan**

Hon'ble Shashi Kant Gupta, J.

Hon'ble Saurabh Shyam Shamsbery, J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

Admit.

Issue notice. Since the respondent has already been represented through his counsel Mr. Mohd. Akbar Shah Alam Khan, notice need not to be issued to him.

Summon the lower Court record.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, it is directed that the respondent shall not perform second marriage during the pendency of the appeal before this Court.

Order Date :- 14.3.2019

Arun