

Court No. - 21

Case :- FIRST APPEAL No. - 210 of 2019

Appellant :- Deepa

Respondent :- Deepak Kumar

Counsel for Appellant :- Rajesh Kumar Singh, Manoj Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Mohd. Akbar Shah Alam Khan, Tahir Husain

Hon'ble Pradeep Kumar Singh Baghel, J.

Hon'ble Piyush Agrawal, J.

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

Order Date :- 26.7.2019

Digamber