

Court No. - 4

Case :- FIRST APPEAL No. - 210 of 2019

Appellant :- Deepa

Respondent :- Deepak Kumar

Counsel for Appellant :- Rajesh Kumar Singh, Manoj Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Mohd. Akbar Shah Alam Khan, Tahir Husain

Hon'ble Bala Krishna Narayana, J.

Hon'ble Shamim Ahmed, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is allowed one month's time to file paper book.

List on 17.02.2020 before appropriate Bench.

Order Date :- 6.1.2020

P.S.Parihar