

Court No. - 32

Case :- FIRST APPEAL No. - 210 of 2019

Appellant :- Deepa

Respondent :- Deepak Kumar

**Counsel for Appellant :- Rajesh Kumar Singh,
Manoj Kumar Singh**

**Counsel for Respondent :- Mohd. Akbar Shah
Alam Khan, Tahir Husain**

Hon'ble Shashi Kant Gupta,J.

Hon'ble Vipin Chandra Dixit,J.

Today, an application has been filed by the learned counsel for the appellant seeking further time for filing paper book in the matter.

In view of the above, six weeks further time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant for filing paper book.

List the matter after six weeks.

Order Date :- 17.2.2020

Arun