

Court No. - 39

Case :- FIRST APPEAL No. - 210 of 2019

Appellant :- Deepa

Respondent :- Deepak Kumar

Counsel for Appellant :- Rajesh Kumar Singh, Manoj Kumar Singh, Rafiq Anees Khan, Sudhir Kumar (Chandraul)

Counsel for Respondent :- Mohd. Akbar Shah Alam Khan, Tahir Husain, Vivek Tripathi

Hon'ble Mrs. Sunita Agarwal, J.

Hon'ble Om Prakash Shukla, J.

As prayed, put up this matter on 5.9.2022 in the additional cause list to enable the learned counsel for the parties to talk with the parties to help them to reach to an amicable settlement.

Order Date :- 3.8.2022

S.K.S.