

Court No. - 29

Case :- FIRST APPEAL No. - 210 of 2019

Appellant :- Deepa

Respondent :- Deepak Kumar

Counsel for Appellant :- Rajesh Kumar Singh, Manoj Kumar Singh, Rafiq Anees Khan, Sudhir Kumar (Chandraul)

Counsel for Respondent :- Mohd. Akbar Shah Alam Khan, Hemant Kumar, Pradeep Kumar Keshri, Tahir Husain, Vivek Tripathi

Hon'ble Vivek Kumar Birla, J.

Hon'ble Syed Qamar Hasan Rizvi, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for an adjournment of the case for the day.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent opposes the prayer of the counsel for the appellant.
3. In the interest of justice, the case is passed over for the day.
4. List in the next cause list.

Order Date :- 29.5.2024

Arif